PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Mark A. Blanchard			08/09/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ			
Name: Klipsch Group, Inc.				
Street Address:	3502 Woodview Trace			
Internal Address:	Suite 200			
City:	Indianapolis			
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46268			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1396682		66827		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 3176361507				
Fax Number:	3176361507			9668
		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		139668
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 3176364341			0 13966827
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 3176364341 ipdocketing@	ykdlegal.com		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC	onnell		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC One Indiana	onnell		\$40.00
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC One Indiana Suite 2800	onnell		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC One Indiana Suite 2800 Indianapolis,	onnell Square		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent via US Mail wh 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC One Indiana Suite 2800 Indianapolis,	okdlegal.com onnell Square INDIANA 46204		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	sent via US Mail wh 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC One Indiana Suite 2800 Indianapolis,	okdlegal.com onnell Square INDIANA 46204 KLAT-55		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	sent via US Mail wh 3176364341 ipdocketing@ Dean E. McC One Indiana Suite 2800 Indianapolis,	okdlegal.com onnell Square INDIANA 46204 KLAT-55 Sara E. Vessely		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark A. Blanchard of 3275 Paddock Road, Lebanon, Indiana, 46053, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in TEARDROP VARIABLE WALL EARBUD for which Assignor has made, or will make, application for Letters Patent of the United States as well as possible other countries (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Klipsch Group, Inc., an Indiana corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or

1

PATENT REEL: 031018 FRAME: 0800

after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, he is the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further

2

PATENT REEL: 031018 FRAME: 0801

compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Executed counterparts delivered by e-mail or facsimile transmission shall have the same force and effect as counterparts bearing original signatures.

Said Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to Klipsch Group, Inc. as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of Klipsch Group, Inc., its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>9</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2013 <u>Mark A. Blanghard</u> _____, 2013.

3